FILED AUG 18, 2015

DOCUMENT NO. 05152-15

FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
CROCKER & CROCKER

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PATRICK D. CROCKER
patrick@crockerlawfirm.com

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 7

August 17,2015 T =
- = O

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk o G_*J_ ¥
Florida Public Service Commission ©
Capitol Circle Office Center -
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd — -

=

w

RE:  BCN Telecom, Inc. F/K/A NUI TELECOM, INC.
2015 FCC USF/ICC Transformation Order/47 C.F.R §51.911

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Enclosed for filing with the Florida Public Service Commission, please find an original and one (1) copy
of BCN Telecom, Inc. f/k/a NUI TELECOM, INC.’s (“BCN”) amendments to its switched access
telecommunication services price list, FL. Price List No. 2 as follows:

Page Revision Change

Title Page 1= Updates company name and corporate address
] 3r Updates check sheet
48 3 Deletes rates and Switched access rates assessed at rates set forth in the
Company’s Federal Access Tariff FCC No. 5.
49 i Deletes rate and designates section as reserved for future use

This Price List has been amended to comply with requirements of the Federal Communications
Commission Report and Order in WC Docket No. 10-90, etc., FCC No. 11-161 (released Nov 18, 2011)
("FCC Order") to reduce Intrastate Access Rates in accordance with FCC Requirements. BCN complies
with the FCC’s ICC/USF Transformation Order by setting its intrastate originating and terminating rates
at parity with the corresponding incumbent local exchange carriers’ rates in its operating territory that
become effective July 1, 2015.

Also enclosed is an exact duplicate of this letter. Please stamp the duplicate received and return same in
the self-addressed, stamped envelope attached thereto.

Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please contact the undersigned at (269) 381-8893
———or by email at patrick@crockerlawfirm.com.
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BCN TELECOM, INC. FL Price List No. 2

F/K/A NUI TELECOM, INC. 1* Revised Title Page
Replacing Original Title Page

COMPETITIVE ACCESS PROVIDER SERVICES PRICE LIST

FLORIDA
TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACCESS SERVICES
OF

BCN TELECOM, INC. F/K/A NUI TELECOM, INC. (D

This Price List contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of competitive (T
access service and facilities for telecommunications services provided by BCN Telecom, Inc. f/k/a NUI
Telecom, Inc. (“Company”). This price list is on file with the Federal Communications Commission, and
copies also may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the following location: 1200 Mt Kemble Ave,
3" Floor, Morristown, NJ 07960. (T

Issued: July 31, 2015 Effective: July 31, 2015
Issued by: Richard M. Boudria

BCN Telcom, Inc. f/k/a NUI Telecom, Inc.

1200 Mt Kemble Ave, 3™ Floor

Morristown, NJ 07960



BCN TELECOM, INC.

F/K/A NUI TELECOM, INC.

FL Price List No. 2
3" Revised Page No. 1
Replacing 2™ Revised Page No. 1

COMPETITIVE ACCESS PROVIDER SERVICES PRICE LIST

CHECK SHEET

Sheets of this rate sheet are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and
revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original rate sheet and are currently in effect as of
the date on the bottom of this sheet.

SHEET REVISION
1 3" Revised*
2 Original
3 Original
4 Original
5 Original
6 QOriginal
7 Original
8 Original
9 Original
10 Original
11 Original
12 Original
13 Original
14 Original
15 Original
16 Original
17 Original
18 Original
19 Original
20 Original
21 Original
22 Original
23 Original
24 Original
25 Original

SHEET
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

*- indicates pages included in this filing

REVISION SHEET REVISION
Original 51 Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Originai
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

3" Revised*
1* Revised*
Original

[ssued: July 31, 2015
[ssued by:

Effective: July 31, 2015

Richard M. Boudria

BCN Telecom, Inc. f/k/a NUI Telecom, Inc.
550 Route 202-206

Bedminster, NJ 07921



BCN TELECOM, INC. FL Price List No. 2
F/K/A NUI TELECOM, INC. 3" Revised Page No. 48
Replacing 2™ Revised Page No. 48

COMPETITIVE ACCESS PROVIDER SERVICES PRICE LIST

SECTION § - SWITCHED ACCESS RATES, (Cont=d.)

54 Rates and Charges

5.4.1 Switched Access

Switched Access Services will be assessed applicable switched access usage charges atthe  (N)(D)

rates set forth in the Company's Federal Access Tariff, FCC No. 5, posted at
https://apps.fce.gov/etfs/public/tariff. action?id Tariff=861. N)
|
D)
Issued: July 31, 2015 Effective: July 31. 2015
[ssued by: Richard M. Boudria

BCN Telecom, Inc. f/k/a NUI Telecom, Inc.
1200 Mt Kemble Ave, 3 Floor
Morristown, NJ 07960



NUI TELECOM, INC.

FL Price List No. 2
1* Revised Page No. 49
Replacing Original Page No. 49

COMPETITIVE ACCESS PROVIDER SERVICES PRICE LIST

SECTION 5 - SWITCHED ACCESS RATES, (Cont’ d.)

5.4 Rates and Charges, (Cont’ d.)

5.4.2 Reserved for Future Use

(D)
(D)

5.4.3 Switched Access Optional Features

All Optional Features are offered on an Individual Case Basis (ICB).

Issued: July 31, 2015
Issued by: Richard M. Boudria

BCN Telecom, Inc. f/k/a NUI Telecom, Inc.
1200 Mt Kemble Ave, 3™ Floor
Morristown, NJ 07960

Effective: July 31, 2015





